" AIA Document G701° - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
2023 Capital Qutlay Project Contract For: No. 4 - Electrical Change Order Number; 4-02

OF A/Golden Dome

Ogdensburg City School District Date: july 3, 2023 Date: March 7, 2024

1100 State Street SED No. 51-23-00-01-0-007-025 Project No. 2023-008

Ogdensburg, NY OFA/Golden Dome

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Ogdensburg City School District BCA Architects & Engineers Watson Electric

1100 State Street 15 Public Square 431 Douglas Road

Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Watertown, New York 13601 Norwood, New York 13668

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, atiach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Credit to Owner for unused Bid Itetn No. 1 - Field Directive Allowance.

The original Contract Sum was $ 22,503.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 4,608.74
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 27,111.74
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,736.02
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 24,375.72

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0} days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHIT ECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BCA Architects & Engineers Watson Electric Ogdensburg City School District
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) NER/(Firm na

S W AR (/N
SIGNATURE SIGNA S TURE

Shawn M. Travers, R.A., Principal/Project ; .
Architect W KQVUI Kindal / gé!é DL bendont
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINFED NAME AND TITLE PRI ITLE

37124 Q.08 20744 e _&%7 Wé\ﬂ _

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "Amaerican Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Conlract Documenis” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 13;18:19
ET on 03/07/2024 under Order No.3104239783 which expiras on 11/07/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-tme use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Confract Documents® Terms of Service Ta report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts con.

User Notes: (3B9ADAS2)



DISTRIBUTION 1
D.C. Building Systems. inc, ’ AR C H !TEC TS |

ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION ’ B C A '

wner B Ogdensburg CSD Contractor
E’ ENGINEERS |

|
chitect BN BCA Architects 8 Engineers  Fleld J
M 0 wNa Other [ |

%
CONTRACT INFORMATION

lProject: 2023 Capital Outlay Project Field Order No.: 401-04

Owner; QOgdensburg City School District Date: March 7, 2024
1100 State Street
Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Architect's Project No.:  2023-008

Contractor: Watson Electric Contract For: No. 4 - Electrical
I 431 Douglas Road
Norwood, New York 13668 Contract Date: July 3, 2023

SED No.: 51-23-00-01-0-007-025 SED Project Manager: Wendy Clark
Ogdensburg Free Academy / Golden Dome

NYSED

DESCRIPTION

You are hereby directed to execute promptly this Field Order;

pump furnished by Plumbing Contractor due to lack of available floor drains at new water heater

‘Add to provide all labor, materials, and equipment to provide electrical circuit to new condensate $ 439.09
location.

Total Allowance Authorization Amount $ 439.09

ATTACHMENTS

Watson Electric's Cost Proposal dated March 1, 2024
HContract Drawings P100 and P101

SUMMARY

Original Allowance:

Previous Allowance Authorization: 401-01 thru 401-03
Allowance Remaining prior to this Authorization:
Net Decrease of this Allowance Authorization:

10,000.00
6,824.89
3,175.11

439.09
2,736.02 J

" 167 e [e8 |en

Allowance Remaining:

IAUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

BCA Architects & Engineers Watson Electric
Architect/Engineer Contractor

SJFM:—HL“‘—— %\m

Shawn M. Travers, R.A., Principal/Architect i

N/A Ogdensburg City School District
Construction Manager (If Applicable) Owner

Name, Title




FORM OF PROPOSAL
Ogdensburg City School District
2023 Capital Outiay Project

The Undersigned Watson Electric Inc.

Contractor
431 Douglas Road, Norwood, NY 13668
Address Zip Code

hereby certifies that he/she has examined and fully comprehends the requirements and intent of the drawings and
specifications as prepared by BCA Architects & Engineers, for CONTRACT NO. 4 — ELECTRICAL to furnish all
labor, materials, supplies, pfant and equipment and other facilities to properly perform the work for the total:

BASE BID SUM of

etre. Tncad S Nadnd .. DOLLARS (5_A, ¢ ~ )

Bid Item Ng. 1 — Field Directive Allowance

Ten Thousand DOLLARS ($ 10.000)

TOTAL BASE BID (Base Bid and Bid item No. 1)

Tilerdtiy Toue Thwoond Far. Musderd S ___ DOLLARS (5 A 5.~ )

Ogdensburg City Schoal District Form of Proposat
2023 Capital Outlay Project Contract No. 4 - Electrical
Project No. 2023-008 Page No. 3



FP-COC 0212013 page 1 of 2
. THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
“1‘ Office of Facifties Planning, 28 Washinglon Avenus, Reom 1060 Education Building Annex, Albany, NY 12234
B Tel. (518) 474-3906
Tel, {518) 474-3906
www.p12.nysed.govifacplan
Must be attached to back of Change Order
instructions: This CERTIFICATION Is required for all change orders submltted to SED Change Order Number:
Fill out all three parts completely. 4-02
———————
p— — — - _—

Part One - General Information

SED Project Number

Oistrict & Building Name

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

BCA Project No. 2023-006

0]2]5]

(5/1[/2]3]0fJofof7]6]0]0[7

Dratict B Bukding identcation Number

Froject number

Ogdensburg City School District, Ogdensburg Free Academy / Golden Dome

-—

Type of Project Reconstruction /Alteration [ Addsion & Ateration ] New Buiding [ other
Project Description 2023 Capital Outlay Project
Architect / Engineer firm BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square; Watertown, New York 13601
L1 L LT a—

Contact Person

Shawn M. Travers, RA.  Principaliarchitect

{315} 782-8130 Ext. 235/ stravers@thebcgroup.com

Construction Manager firm

BCA Architects & Engineers

15 Public Square; Watertown, New York 13601

THME

“HOeEE

Contacl Person (315) 782-8130 Ext. 290 / sshockley@thebcgroup.com

Stephen Shockley Project Administrator
TTTTRETS B

Districi Contact Person Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools

name & (ke

(315) 393-0900 kkendall@ogdenshurgk12.org

phone number & e-mail

Part Two

Provide the following Information for each individual fem in the change order:
(Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

A, Requested By (Who initiated the change request)

B. Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)

C. Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

D. Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

A Owner requested.

Under the Capital Outlay Project, the Form of Proposal for Contract No. 4 - Electrical included Bid ltem No. 1 - Field Directive
Allowance in the amount of $10,000.00.

During construction, there were four {4) Allowance Authorizations issued for the amount of $7.263.98, thereby leaving a balance
of $2,736.02,

Deduct for unused Field Directive Allowance in the amount of $2,736.02.




FP-COC 03,2013 page 2of 2

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided,

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the

SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor,

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schoo s {District Superintendent if a BOCES roject

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
® Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attomay has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of

the State Cgmptrafler No. 60-505.

ate l Kevin Kendal, Superintendent of Schools

3 Certification of the Architect or En inger

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief-

®  Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein,

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 586.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

® Work required by this change order that invalves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Depariment of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

BCA Archilects & Engineers
Architectural / Engineering_?irm Name

7124 48*“ M L —

Date Shawn M, Travers, R  Prncipatprohiiact




