ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION Trmrgs
 BCA

DISTRIBUTION —
Owner Bl Ogdensburg CSD Contractor  Jll D.C. Building Systems, Inc. ARCHITECTS
hitect B BCA Architects & Engineers  Field i ENGINEERS
CM [0 wa Other I nysep
[CONTRACT INFORMATION
2023 Capital Outlay Project Field Order No.: 401-0
Ogdensburg City School District Date: March 7, 2024
1100 State Street
Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Architect's Project No.:  2023-008
Watson Electric Contract For: No. 4 - Electrical
431 Douglas Road
Norwood, New York 13668 Contract Date: July 3, 2023
51-23-00-01-0-007-025 SED Project Manager: Wendy Clark
Ogdensburg Free Academy / Golden Dome
ou are hereby directed to execute promptly this Field Order: "
Add to provide all labor, materials, and equipment to provide electrical circuit to new condensate $ 439.09

Total Allowance Authorization Amount $ 439.09

atson Electric's Cost Proposal dated March 1, 2024
Contract Drawings P100 and P101

!SUMMARY ‘
————r— —r T ——— —— T ——————
00 i

Original Allowance: $ 10,000
l Previous Allowance Authorization: 401-01 thru 401-03 $ 6,824.89
Allowance Remaining prior to this Authorization: $ 3,175.11
II Net Decrease of this Allowance Authorization: 3 439.09
Allowance Remaining: $ 2,736.02

IE UTHORIZED SIGNATURES B o
e —— ——

BCA Architects & Engineers Watson Electric
Architect/Engineer Contractor

S WA

Shawn M. Travers, R.A., Principal/Architect

NIA Ogdensburg City School District

Construction Manager (If Applicable) Owner

Name, Title




eIy

431 Douglas Road
Norwood, NY 13668
Phone: (215) 353-2898
Fax: {(315) 353-2056
New York State Certified WBE

March 1, 2024

BCA
15 Public Square
Watertown, NY 13601

Attn: Steve Shockley

Re: Ogdensbhurg CSD ~ Electrical work completed on time and material

1.23.24 - Installed conduit and box for receptacle $439.09

15%OHP
Total 4.

Thank You

Kelly Watson



#Ie3 Lorapng

%vaﬁrmm\..d 3iva

ago93g gogav p

b0 | %N w0l W01 Ay 9% wion § S\&uv“\u%&éa
[ . e v
RN DR, I L e L W
|l§=.. mwﬁm;i oA LNNOWY NOILd 142530 ANROWY 3Lvy {sunoH| ino w1 ino ] 31v0 [ maNNOM
;:.WW..H.TO_; R S3SNIHXE JOr SNOANVTIIDSIN Q¥ODIY HO'YT ANV IWLL
L
B —
— .
S N . -
_ .
I _ JFye )
I g AL B B ol
T as|I FIT™g5ey X049 |
| B J205 > d ,
| § SLTL o CACUA <~ S .
A 51 Xegwenby, |
D 7] ST St o
) [ e CNRHIR I R of
3 ey @ uv.d.‘mw)u <
I e e S e B el
- & SR T E
. bG PRy 0T Rie T ©
| | | Lb[1¢ IWwIh/e 08
|__ANASWY | 307ud | - IYIMALIVY ALD LNNOWY 3D1dd RTIEE ALD
< | B A c oo I S R
WHIXE N e e ey e . WO N g ~ . __ANOHJ B = e A ey i)
JOVHINGD [T _:MLWAMH UM ﬂ..J@. 1 It % Nvuumm MWC fgjﬁé@ lJun \NM\.K.}.W mOmme:
HHomava '.:GO&HI:X&O»Q"S\J > I.*.”_\J?%O}J UD_ ZO.FL!.EWB HIBWMN G807 ’ ‘ h -o@dp . m EM{Z&“

UEIVIHIIVIN gOor



00Ld L

e vOYUTSS | o |
SNYId OMIBAINTd NOON ¥I 00

00 NITOD VIO
L0 O AVLLNG Twihdvd LR
0021510 TOOHDE LR DUNBSNIAD0

AR YR ¥ SO T e

W -3 [ [ = = = = =
) o T T N - - - )
o | e o P e oy [
e B iy ) I Rl 3

Y\!Q
ROM AN = KV SNSRI MOOY 4908




Hol

WATER HEATER DEMOUITION |SOMETRIC DET/

—
]

G

WATER HEATER PPING ISOMETRIC DETAR

IN—-LINE PUMP DETAIL

wat

TO SCALE

S5

NoWN

GAS CONNECTION DETAIL
B O

ki

-BCF RUPPORT

i et

WATER HEATER EXHAUST

NOT 1O SCALE

ol




FP-COC 0372012 page 1of2
; THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

Sl Yy Office of Facilities Planning, 89 Washington Avenue, Room 1060 Education Building Annex, Albany, NY 12234
Y.l Tel. (518) 474-3906
., S Tel. (518) 474-3006
¥ www.p12.nysed.govitacplan/

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Must be attached to pack of Change Order

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:
Fill out all three parts completaly. 4-03
_ e — e ————
Part One - General Information BCA Project No. 2023-008

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number [5'1'2[3]0]0]0'1“0[0 0|7I0|2|5] P

Dlsyict BEDS Code Buiding kentilewion Number Project mmber

District & Building Name Ogdensburg City School District, Ogdsnsburg Free Academy / Golden Dome
Type of Project Reconstruction fAlteration [ addition & Atteration [ New Buliding ] other

Project Description 2023 Capital Outlay Project

Architect / Engineer firm BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square; Watertown, New York 13601

name address
Contact Person Shawn M. Travers, R.A. Principal/Architect (315) 782-8130 Ext. 235/ stravers@thebegroup.com

nama & litie phone number & e-mail
Construction Manager firm BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square; Watertown, New York 13601

name address
Contact Person Stephen Shockley Project Administrator {315) 782-8130 Ext. 290 / sshockley@thebegroup.com

name & tde phone number & e-mall
District Contact Person Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools (315) 393-0900  kkendali@ogdensburgK12.org

name & litle phone number & e-mail

Part Two

Provide the followIng information for each individual item in the change order:
{Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)
Requested By (Who initlated the change request)
Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related lo the original project scope)
Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided In the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

POowmp

A Plumbing Contractor/Owner requestad.

8 Under the Capital Outlay Project, the existing domestic hot waler system was scheduled to be replaced at Boiler Room E011 per
Contract Drawings P100 and P101

Due to equipment lead times, the Owner requested an afternate location for the water heaters inside Maintenance Room €004 to
C  maintain continuity of the hot water service during instaliation. Due to the lack of a nearby floor drain, the condensate could no
longer be gravity drained and a condensate pump was required.

Add for labor, materials, and equipmant to provide electrical circuil to new condensate pump fumished by Plumbing Confractor
due fo the fack of available floor drains at new walter heater location




FP-COC 032013 page 2 of 2

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:;

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.,

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-F|, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools {District Superintendent if a BOCES project

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total costi is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
® Whaere any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has Been contacled to assure conformance with the Opinion of

the 7tate 7om2r/oller No. 60-505, I :
Date j Kevin Kendall, Superitendent of Schotls
3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents,

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Dapariment's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

& Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

® Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material {ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

BCA Archilects & Engineers
Architeciural / Engineering Finm Name

317124 8.\- M ‘_L“—'-

Date Shawn M, Travers, RA.  Principal/Architect




